# 505288585 01/22/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5335360

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
FLOAT INFANT SPA,	LLC			01/19/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	HOVER	HOVERFISH BABY, LLC			
Street Address:	6516 DE	6516 DEL MONTE STREET			
City:	HOUST	HOUSTON			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77057	77057			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
		Number			
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE					
· · · · ·		216)241-2824			
		the e-mail address first; in		ui, it will de sent	
using a fax number, l	if provided;	; if that is unsuccessful, it	will be sent via US	Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	•	; <b>if that is unsuccessful, it</b> 216-621-0150	will be sent via US	Mail.	
Phone: Email:	2 P	216-621-0150 patents@hahnlaw.com		Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	2 p e: H	216-621-0150 patents@hahnlaw.com HAHN LOESER & PARKS L	.LP	Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	2 p e: + 2	216-621-0150 patents@hahnlaw.com HAHN LOESER & PARKS L 200 PUBLIC SQUARE SUIT	.LP	Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	2 p e: H 2	216-621-0150 patents@hahnlaw.com HAHN LOESER & PARKS L	.LP	Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2 p : H 2 (	216-621-0150 patents@hahnlaw.com HAHN LOESER & PARKS L 200 PUBLIC SQUARE SUIT	.LP	Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	9: H 22 0 NUMBER:	216-621-0150 patents@hahnlaw.com HAHN LOESER & PARKS L 200 PUBLIC SQUARE SUIT CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114	LP E 2800	Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	9: H 22 0 NUMBER:	216-621-0150 patents@hahnlaw.com HAHN LOESER & PARKS L 200 PUBLIC SQUARE SUIT CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 213415.00005	.LP TE 2800 JTLER	Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	9: H 22 0 NUMBER:	216-621-0150 patents@hahnlaw.com HAHN LOESER & PARKS L 200 PUBLIC SQUARE SUIT CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 213415.00005 CHRISTOPHER R. BI	.LP TE 2800 JTLER	Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	9: H 22 0 NUMBER:	216-621-0150 patents@hahnlaw.com HAHN LOESER & PARKS L 200 PUBLIC SQUARE SUIT CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 213415.00005 CHRISTOPHER R. BU /Christopher R. Butler,	.LP TE 2800 JTLER	Mail.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	P: 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	216-621-0150 patents@hahnlaw.com HAHN LOESER & PARKS L 200 PUBLIC SQUARE SUIT CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 213415.00005 CHRISTOPHER R. BU /Christopher R. Butler,	LP E 2800 JTLER /	Mail.	

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application By: Inventors

### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

FLOAT INFANT SPA, LLC 6516 Del Monte Street Houston, TX 77057 US State of Formation: Texas

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

#### **ASSIGNEE:**

HOVERFISH BABY, LLC 6516 Del Monte Street Houston, TX 77057 US State of Formation: Delaware

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the inventions listed below:

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/866,893	Floatation Device
--	-------------------

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority in and to all Letters Patents to be obtained for said inventions by the above applications or any continuations, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and as to letters patents of any reissue or re-examination thereof. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said applications, said inventions and said Letters Patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

## FLOAT INFANT SPA, LLC



ASSIGNEE:

HOVERFISH BABY, LLC



**RECORDED: 01/22/2019** 

10710361.2